UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 65

1 A RESOLUTION honoring David Coles upon his retirement from the Legislative 2 Research Commission.

- 3 WHEREAS, David Coles has been employed at the Legislative Research
- 4 Commission since July 1996, having served as the Network Services and Security
- 5 Manager for the past twenty-two years; and
- WHEREAS, during his time at the Legislative Research Commission, David Coles
- 7 has overseen tremendous advancement in the network infrastructure as well as progress in
- 8 network administration, service, and support within the Legislative Research
- 9 Commission; and
- WHEREAS, David Coles is a leader in his field, being active in the National
- 11 Association of Legislative Information Technology and other organizations; and
- WHEREAS, for his twenty-three years of service to the Legislative Research
- 13 Commission, for the countless hours he has spent working to improve and maintain
- 14 network services and security and overseeing the professional information technology
- 15 staff at the Legislative Research Commission, and for his many contributions and
- achievement as a public servant, David Coles is hereby commended and duly honored by
- 17 all members of this body;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 20 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- 21 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby commend
- 22 David Coles upon his retirement from the Legislative Research Commission and
- 23 acknowledge his service to the Legislative Research Commission, the General Assembly,
- and the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in →
- 26 honor of David Coles.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 65

1 copy of this Resolution to Mr. David Coles, 809 Switzer Road, Frankfort, Kentucky

2 40601.